
OJ/S S73
13/04/2017
138615-2017-EN

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 1 / 3

13/04/2017 S73
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:138615-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

Serbia-Belgrade: Cleaning services for the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia
2017/S 073-138615

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

European Union, Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia
40, Vladimira Popovica Street
Belgrade
11070
Serbia
Contact person: Head of Administration
E-mail: delegation-serbia-hoa@eeas.europa.eu 
NUTS code: 00
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.europa.rs
Address of the buyer profile: http://europa.rs/serbia-and-the-eu/administrative-tenders/?lang=en

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Cleaning services for the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia.
Reference number: EEAS-517-DELSCGB-SER-FWC.

II.1.2) Main CPV code
90910000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The objective of this tender is to conclude a framework contract with a company specialised in cleaning
services. A framework contract with a maximum duration of 4 years will be implemented via specific contracts
and/or order forms.

mailto:delegation-serbia-hoa@eeas.europa.eu
www.europa.rs
http://europa.rs/serbia-and-the-eu/administrative-tenders/?lang=en


OJ/S S73
13/04/2017
138615-2017-EN

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 2 / 3

13/04/2017 S73
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 3

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: 00
Main site or place of performance:
40, Vladimira Popovica St., Belgrade, REPUBLIC OF SERBIA.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Please refer to point II.1.4.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Organisation of services / Weighting: 24
Quality criterion - Name: Health and safety measures / Weighting: 9
Quality criterion - Name: Respect of the environment measures / Weighting: 9
Quality criterion - Name: Quality control measures / Weighting: 9
Quality criterion - Name: Tenderer's staff loyalty programme / Weighting: 9
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project: EU administrative appropriations.

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 150-270674

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: EEAS-517-DELSCGB-SER-FWC

Title:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:270674-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S73
13/04/2017
138615-2017-EN

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 3 / 3

13/04/2017 S73
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Commission - Services - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 3

Cleaning services for the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia

A contract/lot is awarded: no

V.1) Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
E-mail: GeneralCourt.Registry@curia.europa.eu 
Fax:  +352 4303-2100
Internet address:http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff, or, in absence thereof, of the day on which it came to the
knowledge. A complaint to the European Ombudsman does not have as an effect either to suspend this period
or to open a new period for lodging appeals.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
E-mail: GeneralCourt.Registry@curia.europa.eu 
Fax:  +352 4303-2100
Internet address:http://curia.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/04/2017

mailto:GeneralCourt.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu
mailto:GeneralCourt.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

